
NOTICE INVITING EOI 
 

This EOI is issued by the undersigned inviting “Express of Interest” from eligible consultants for shortlisting of 
them to participate in the RFP process for selection of most suitable among them to provide necessary 
consultancy service for Design Management and Supervision Consultant (DMSC) 
 

 

Reference No: REOI No. AUIIP -II/CS/QCBS/06  DATED: 25.01.2024 
 

 

Sl. No. Key Information/ Events Time/Venue/Address 

1 Title of the Assignment Selection of Consulting Services for Design 
Management and Supervision Consultant (DMSC)  

2 Date of issue of the EOI document Date: 25.01.2024 

2 Last date of download of EOI 
document 

Date: 16.02.2024 

3 Pre-submission meeting Date: 01.02.2024 
Time: 3.00 PM 
Venue: Conference hall of AUIIP 

4 Deadline for online submission of 
EoI. 

Date: 16/02/2024 
Time:2.00 PM 

5 Deadline for submission of 
hardcopies. 
 

Date: 16/02/2024 
Time:2.00 PM 
Address: Project Director, AUIIP. 3rd Floor, Tripti Tower, 
Ganeshguri, Guwahati -781005, Assam, India 

6 Date &time of online opening of EOI Date: 16/02/2024Time: 2.30 PM 

7 Address for Communication Project Director, AUIIP. 3rd Floor, Tripti Tower, 
Ganeshguri, Guwahati -781005, Assam, India,  
Email ID: pmu.auiip@assam.gov.in 
Telephone: +91 7086080108 

8 EoI Processing Fee (non-
refundable) 

Rs 5000.00(Rupees Five thousand only).  
To be paid through online payment option available at e-
Procurement portal i.e., http://assamtenders.gov.in  

 

9. Bidders who seek to appeal against any decision, action or omission regarding this particular 
procurement may do so as per Section 38 of the Assam Public Procurement Act, 2017 and Rule 26 of the 
Assam Public Procurement Rules, 2020. The first and second appellate authority are as mentioned 
below: 

 

• First Appellate Authority • Second Appellate Authority 

• Richand Ahmed. ACS, Joint Secretary to Govt of 
Assam, Department of Housing and Urban 
Affairs. 

• Smti. Laya Madduri, IAS, Secretary, Finance 
Department 

 

 
 

           Sd/- 
 Project Director, AUIIP 

  
 

 

 

mailto:pmu.auiip@assam.gov.in

